

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).235/2014 Complainant/ appellant : Shri Dulu Mahanta

Respondent : SPIO of Assam Public Service Commission

Date of hearing : 11.01.2019

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 11.01.2019

The public authority i.e. Assam Public Service Commission (APSC) is represented by Shri Naba Kr. Das, SPIO accompanied by Shri Bhaba Ch. Das, Jr. AA of APSC. The appellant Shri Dulu Mahanta is absent without any information. The SPIO of APSC submitted a sworn affidavit dated 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2019, with supporting documents, which are entered into the case records. He begged leave of this Commission to submit additional affidavit. His prayer is granted. In the absence of the appellant it is decided to defer the hearing.

Fix 1.00 PM on 04.02.2019 for next hearing.

Issue notices to both the parties accordingly.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).235/2014/

Dated. 11.01.2019

Copy to: 1. The SPIO of Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information and necessary action.

- 2. Shri Dulu Mahanta, House No. 49, Geetanagar, PO- Noonmati. Guwahati-20 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission